

Sec.25/2020

Date: 06th October, 2020

To,
The Manager
Listing & Compliance,
Bombay Stock Exchange [BSE Limited),
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalai Street,
Mumbai-400 001.

Dear Sirs,

STOCK CODE: 506405

Sub: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the half year ended 30th September, 2020.

As required under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015, we are forwarding herewith compliance certificate, duly signed by the Compliance Officer and the representative of our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz. Link Intime India Private Limited, for the half year ended 30th September, 2020.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For THE DHARAMSI MORARJI CHEMICAL COMPANY LIMITED

Sr. Executive Vice President and

Company secretary





05th October, 2020

To,
The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam

SCRIP CODE: 506 405

Sub.: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for the half financial year ended 30.09.2020. This is to certify that the activities in relation to Share Transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent Viz. Link Intime India Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved Category – I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058).

Accordingly, the Compliance in respect of Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is ensured for the period from 1st April, 2020 to 30th September, 2020 (both days inclusive).

Thanking you,

Company Secretary

9820100531

For The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Co. Ltd.

Executive Vice President &

Balaji Sharma

Vice President – Corporate

For Link Intime India Private

Registry

CIN NUMBER: L24110MH1919PLC000564